## **ACT 184**

S. B. NO. 787

A Bill for an Act Relating to Salary and Perquisites of Reporters, First Circuit. Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 606-13 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes is amended by amending the first sentence to read as follows:

"Each reporter shall receive for his services as prescribed in section 606-12 the salary as may be appropriated from time to time as compensation for his services in court. He may also charge for his services a fee not to exceed \$1 per twenty-five line page for the original ribbon copy of transcripts of testimony and proceedings and 40 cents per twenty-five line page for each carbon copy thereof made at the same time when such transcripts are prepared in their regular order for the purposes of appeal to the supreme court and a 50 per cent additional fee for expedited service when transcripts are prepared during the course of a trial."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved July 11, 1969.)